The Board recommends the resolution as special resolution as set
out at Item No. 9 of the Notice for approval by the shareholders.

Item No.10

Preferential Issue of Equity Shares and warrants

Pursuant to section 42 & 62 (1) (c) of the Companies Act, 2013 and
Regulation 72(1)(a) of ICDR regulations, approval of shareholders in
the General Meeting, by way of special resolution is required for:

Notice of Annual General Meeting

32 Aurionpro Annual Report 2014-15

Aurionpro Annual Report 2014-15

III. Shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Issue

Note: The above pre-issue shareholding pattern is prepared as on 30th June, 2015. The post-issue shareholding pattern has been arrived on
the assumption that the entire 12,40,000 warrants proposed to be issued would be converted into equity shares.

Pre-Preferential issue Shareholding Post-allotment Shareholding

Sr.
No. Category No. of shares % No. of shares %

A Promoter’s Holding

(i) Indian Promoters
(a) Individual/HUF
(b) Bodies Corporate
(c) Others

2623598

13.21

3023598

12.81

(ii)Foreign Promoters
- Individual
- Bodies Corporate

2961301

774047

14.92

3.90

3961301

774047

16.79

3.28

Sub Total (i) + (ii) 6358946 32.03 7758946 32.88

B Non Promoters Holding

Mutual Fund/UTI 107273 0.54 107273 0.45

FIs/Banks 66884 0.34 66884 0.28

FIIs 165067 0.83 165067 0.70

Bodies Corporate 3065250 15.44 3465250 14.68

Residents Individuals 7019860 35.36 7759860 32.88

NRI 1589123 8.00 1589123 6.73

Foreign Nationals 4000 0.02 207714 0.88

Overseas Corporate Bodies 601816 3.03 1201816 5.09

Clearing Members 128276 0.65 128276 0.54

Directors/Relatives 566338 2.85 566338 2.40

Indian Trust 0 0 400000 1.70

Foreign Trusts 181485 0.91 181485 0.77

Sub Total 13495372 67.97 15839086 67.12

Grand Total (A+ B) 19854318 100 23598032 100

Allotment & issue up to 25,03,714 equity shares and 12,40,000 convertible warrants to Promoter/Non-Promoter Investor on preferential
basis.Hence, the resolution is placed before the shareholders. The Directors recommend the resolution for your approval.

The following disclosures for the preferential issue of equity shares are made in accordance with the provisions of Chapter VII of ICDR
Regulations and in pursuant to Rule 13(2)(d) of Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014

I. Objects of the issue

In order to generate long term resources for implementing future growth plans, it is proposed to issue Equity Shares and convertible